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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 
IN AND FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA 

JEFFREY EPSTEIN, 
Plaintiff(s) 

v. 

SCOTT ROTHSTEIN, 
BRADLEY J. EDWARDS, 
LM, 

Defendant( s ). 

I ----------------

CIRCUIT CIVIL DIVISION AG 
CASE NO. 50-2009-CA-040800-XXXX-MB 

ORDER SPECIAL SETTING HEARING 
(2 HOURS minutes reserved) 

THIS CAUSE came before this Court and is hereby set for hearing on In Camera 
Inspection Issues on November 30, 2016 at 10:00 A.M., at the Palm Beach County Main 
Courthouse, 205 North Dixie Highway, West Palm Beach, FL 33401 in Courtroom 10 D. This 
matter may not be canceled without a Court Order. 

DONE AND ORDERED in West Palm Beach, Palm Beach County, Florida, this 15th 
day ofNovember, 2018. 

Copies furnished to: 

P' (jla@fowler-white.com) 

[7 Andrew A. Harris (aah@flappellatelaw.com) 

P' Bradley James Edwards (brad@epllc.com) 

P' Jay C Howell (jay@jayhowell.com) 

P' John Scarola Lscarolateam@searcylaw.com) 

[7 JOSCPH L ACKERMAN. JR (JA.C(<ERMAN@FOWLER-WHITE.COM) 
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P' KARA BER/;,RO ROCKENBACH (l<ARA@LINKROCf<LN/J.COr,1) 

p Kara Berard Rockenbach (kbrock@flacivillaw.com) 

r;; KAREN E TERRY (__TERRYTEAM@SEP..RCYLA\IV.COM) 

p Karen Elizabeth Terry (ket@searcylaw.com) 

p Maria Kelljchian (maria@pathtojustice.com) 

r;; Matthew D Weissing (matt@epllc.com) 

P' Nichole Johnston Segal (njs@flappellatelaw.com) 

p PAUL G CASSELL (cassellp@iaw.utah.edu) 

p PHILIP M BUF~UNGTON (Prvm@FLAPPE:LLATELAW.COM) 

r;; RACHEL ,J GLASSER (RACHEL@LINKROCKLAW.COM) 

p Rachel Jenny Glasser (rjglasser1@gmail.com) 

p SCOTT J Lll'-JK (SCOTT@LINKROCKLJ\W.COM) 

p service@jurytrial.co Russell S, Adler (service@jurytrial.com) 

p William Bennett King (wbk@searcylaw.com) 

p William B. King Lkingteam@searcylaw.com) 

p Rodney G Romano (alex@matrixmediation.com) 

P Kara Berard Rockenbach (christina@linkrocklaw.com) 

p John R. Beranek (csullivan@ausley.com) 

p David P. Vitale Jr. (dvitale@searcylaw.com) 

p James B Chaplin (efile@mediationfirminc.com) 

p Tonja Haddad Coleman (efiling@tonjahaddad.com) 

p NICHOLE J SEGAL (fa@flappellatelaw.com) 

p Jayme Lynn Day (Jayme@tonjahaddad.com) 
p 

John R. Beranek (jberanek@ausley.com) 

p Jack A Goldberger (jgoldberger@agwpa.com) 

p Andrew A Harris (jrh@flappellatelaw.com) 

p David P. Vitale Jr. (kar@searcylaw.com) 

p NICHOLE J SEGAL (kbt@flappellatelaw.com) 

p Marc Nurik (marc@nuriklaw.com) 

p Jack A Goldberger (smahoney@agwpa.com) 

r;; Bradley Edwards (staff.efile@pathtojustice.com) 

p Scott Jeffrey Link (Tina@linkrocklaw.com) 
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w Tonja Haddad Coleman (tonja@tonjahaddad.com) 

w Kara Berard Rockenbach (troy@linkrocklaw.com) 

w David P. Vitale Jr.(vitaleteam@searcylaw.com) 
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This notice is provided pursuant to Administrative Order No. 2.207-9/12 

"If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order 

to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the 

provision of certain assistance. Please contact Tammy Anton, Americans with 

Disabilities Act Coordinator, Palm Beach County Courthouse, 205 North 

Dixie Highway West Palm Beach, Florida 33401; telephone number (561) 355-

4380 at least 7 days before your scheduled court appearance, or immediately 

upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is 

less than 7 days; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711." 

"Si usted es una persona minusvalida que necesita algun acomodamiento para 

poder participar en este procedimiento, usted tiene derecho, sin tener gastos 

propios, a que se le provea cierta ayuda. Tenga la amabilidad de ponerse en 

contacto con 205 N. Dixie Highway, West Palm Beach, Florida 33401; telefono 

numero (561) 355-4380, por lo menos 7 dias antes de la cita fijada para su 

comparecencia en los tribunales, o inmediatamente despues de recibir esta 
notificaci6n si el tiempo antes de la comparecencia que se ha programado es 

menos de 7 dias; si usted tiene discapacitaci6n del oido ode la voz, Harne al 

711." 

"Si ou se yon moun ki enfim ki bezwen akomodasyon pou w ka patisipe nan 

pwosedi sa, ou kalifye san ou pa gen okenn lajan pou w peye, gen pwovizyon 

pou jwen kek ed. Tanpri kontakte koodonate pwogram Lwa pou ameriken ki 

Enfim yo nan Tribinal Konte Palm Beach la ki nan 205 North Dixie Highway, 

West Palm Beach, Florida 33401; telefon Ii se (561) 355-4380 nan 7 jou anvan 

dat ou gen randevou pou paret nan tribinal la, oubyen imedyatman apre ou 

fin resevwa konvokasyon an si le ou gen pou w paret nan tribinal la mwens ke 

7 jou; si ou gen pwoblem pou w tande oubyen pale, rele 711." 
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